Installation and
Operation Manual
INDEC - Indirect Evaporative Cooling
INDEC1500P3 - INDEC12000P3
M A D E
AU
STRALIAN
Manufactured

in conjunction with adjusting the variable speed fan.
Depending on the supply air duct pressure drop, there
may also be a need for supply air dampers.
Adjust damper to balance exhaust air
Damper located behind exhaust grille
Adjust exhaust Damper
Damper located behind
exhaust grille
  INDEC – Indirect Evaporative Cooling Unit Installation and Operation Manual 2021                    11
The optimum air balance is:
Incoming Fresh Air (l/sec) Supply Air
(l/sec)
Exhaust Air
(l/sec)
Model No 100% 70% 30%
INDEC1500P3 2145 1500 645
INDEC2000P3 2860 2000 860
INDEC3000P3 4285 3000 1285
INDEC4000P3 5715 4000 1715
INDEC6000P3 8570 6000 2570
INDEC8000P3 11430 8000 3430
INDEC10000P3 14285 10000 4285
INDEC12000P3 17140 12000 5140
Water Flow Balancing
For correct evaporation, the water flow to the indirect media and the direct media must be balanced.
Indirect Media Water Flow
The water flow to the indirect media is factory set by